2/14/2024 12:05:42 PM

000 INDEX - BUILDING PERMIT 000 INDEX - BUILDING PERMIT
SHEET NO. SHEET NAME SHEET NO. SHEET NAME
00 TITLE
G000 PROJECT INFORMATION 08 STRUCTURAL
GO01A  |SHEET INDEX S000 COVER SHEET
G002 GENERAL NOTES AND SYMBOLS S001 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
G010 LAND USE CODE ANALYSIS S002 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
GO11 LAND USE CODE ANALYSIS S003 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
G012 LAND USE CODE DIAGRAMS S004 PLAN NOTES & LEGENDS
G013 LAND USE CODE DIAGRAMS S100 LEVEL P2 FOUNDATION PLAN - SOUTH
G014 LAND USE CODE DIAGRAMS S101 LEVEL 1 FOUNDATION PLAN - SOUTH
G030 BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS S101.2  |LEVEL P1 FRAMING PLAN - SOUTH
G031 BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS S102PT  |LEVEL 2 POST TENSIONED PLAN - SOUTH
G032 BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS S102W  |LEVEL 2 WOOD FRAMING PLAN - SOUTH
& G033 BUILDING CODE DIAGRAMS - EXITING S103 LEVEL 3-6 FRAMING PLAN - SOUTH
G034 BUILDING CODE DIAGRAMS - OCCUPANCY/FIRE SEPARATION S107 ROOF FRAMING PLAN - SOUTH
G035 BUILDING CODE DIAGRAMS - OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS S301 TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS
= G036 IBC DIAGRAMS - GRADE PLANE, CONSTRUCTION TYPE, OPENINGS S302 FOUNDATION DETAILS
G050 ENERGY CODE ANALYSIS S303 CONCRETE DETAILS
G051 ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE WORKSHEETS S304 CONCRETE DETAILS
G053 ENERGY CODE DIAGRAMS S305 COLUMN AND STUDRAIL DETAILS
G054 AIR BARRIER & WATERPROOFING DIAGRAMS S306 POST-TENSIONED DETAILS
G060 ACCESSIBILITY GENERAL NOTES S307 POST-TENSIONED DETAILS
G061 ACCESSIBILITY - GENERAL S601 TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS
G063 ACCESSIBILITY - COMMON AREAS S602 TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS
G064 ACCESSIBILITY - TYPE A UNIT S603 FLOOR FRAMING DETAILS
G065 ACCESSIBILITY - TYPE B UNIT S604 ROOF FRAMING DETAILS
00 TITLE: 24 S605 SHEAR WALL DETAILS
S606 HOLDOWN DETAILS
01 SURVEY S607 HOLDOWN DETAILS
10F3  [|SURVEY S701 CANOPY DETAILS
20F3  |SURVEY 08 STRUCTURAL: 27
30F3  |SURVEY
01 SURVEY: 3 10 PLUMBING
P0.01 PLUMBING ABBREVIATIONS, NOTES, LEGENDS
05 ARCHITECTURE SOUTH P0.02 PLUMBING SCHEDULES AND CALCULATIONS
A001 SITE PLAN P0.03 PLUMBING SCHEDULES AND CALCULATIONS
A010 ENLARGED VIEWS - SITE P1.00 UNDERGROUND PLUMBING PLAN
/é\ A100 P2 PLAN > P2.00 LEVEL P2 PLUMBING PLAN
\( A101.1 LEVEL 1 SLAB PLAN Z P2.01 LEVEL 1 PLUMBING PLAN
& A101.2  |P1PLAN ° P2.01.2  |LEVEL P1 PLUMBING PLAN
\g A101A  |LEVEL 1 PLAN Q P2.02 LEVEL 2 PLUMBING PLAN
A102 LEVEL 2 PLAN i P2.03 LEVEL 3 PLUMBING PLAN
A103 LEVEL 3 PLAN tu P2.04 LEVEL 4 PLUMBING PLAN
A104 LEVEL 4 PLAN W P2.05 LEVEL 5 PLUMBING PLAN
A105 LEVEL 5 PLAN o P2.06 LEVEL 6 PLUMBING PLAN
A106 LEVEL 6 PLAN o P2.07 ROOF PLUMBING PLAN
A107 ROOF PLAN P3.00 PLUMBING DETAILS
/{é\ A150 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL P2 P4.00 PLUMBING DIAGRAMS
\( A151 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 1 P4.01 PLUMBING DIAGRAMS
A151.1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL P1 P4.02 PLUMBING DIAGRAMS
A152 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 2 P4.03 PLUMBING DIAGRAMS
A153 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 3 10 PLUMBING: 18
A154 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 4
A155 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 5 /é\ 11 MECHANICAL
A156 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 6 M0.00S  |HVAC SOUTH COVER SHEET
A157 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - ROOF M0.01S  |SOUTH HVAC SCHEDULE
A200 ELEVATION EAST M0.02S | SOUTH HVAC CALCULATIONS
A201 ELEVATION NORTH T M0.02 VENTING DETAILS
A202 ELEVATION WEST M0.03S  |UNIT HEAT CALCS
A203 ELEVATION SOUTH M1.01S  |LEVEL P2 SOUTH HVAC PLAN
A204 ELEVATION MISC M1.02S  |LEVEL P1 SOUTH HVAC PLAN
A205 ENLARGED ELEVATIONS M1.03S  |LEVEL 1 SOUTH HVAC PLAN
A300 SECTION - BUILDING M1.04S  |LEVEL 2 SOUTH HVAC PLAN
A301 SECTION - BUILDING " M1.05S  |LEVEL 3 SOUTH HVAC PLAN
A320 SECTION - EXTERIOR WALL M1.06S  |LEVEL 4 SOUTH HVAC PLAN
A321 SECTION - EXTERIOR WALL M1.07S  |LEVEL 5 SOUTH HVAC PLAN
A350 SECTION - INTERIOR WALL M1.08S  |LEVEL 6 SOUTH HVAC PLAN
A400 ENLARGED VIEWS - COMMON M1.09S  |ROOF SOUTH HVAC PLAN
/é\ A401 ENLARGED VIEWS - COMMON M5.00S | SOUTH HVAC DETAILS
\( A410 TENANT IMPROVEMENT ENLARGED PLANS, ELEVATIONS, & DETAILS M5.01S  |SOUTH HVAC DETAILS
A450 ENLARGED VIEWS - 1BR TYPE A 11 MECHANICAL: 16
A451 ENLARGED VIEWS - 1BR B0 - BAY 172
A452 ENLARGED VIEWS - 1BR B1
A453 ENLARGED VIEWS - 1BR B1 - 26' DEEP
A460 ENLARGED VIEWS - 2BR TYPE A
A461 ENLARGED VIEW - 2BR BO - BAY
A462 ENLARGED VIEWS - 2BR B1
A463 ENLARGED VIEWS - 2BR B1 - 26' DEEP
A464 ENLARGED VIEWS - 2BR B2
A465 ENLARGED VIEWS - 2BR B3
A470 ENLARGED VIEWS - 3BR TYPE A
A4T2 ENLARGED VIEWS - 3BR B0
A480a ENLARGED VIEWS - 2-STORY 3BR - 32'
A480b ENLARGED VIEWS - 2-STORY 3BR - 32' RCP
A500 ASSEMBLIES - EXTERIOR WALL TYPES
A501 ASSEMBLIES - INTERIOR WALL TYPES
A502 ASSEMBLIES - FLOOR/ROOF/ CEILING TYPES
A503 ASSEMBLIES - IBC/GA REFERENCES
A520 PLANS & SECTIONS - ELEVATOR
A525 PLANS & SECTIONS - STAIR #1 & UNIT STAIR
A526 PLANS & SECTIONS - STAIR #2
A528A  |DETAILS - STAR
A529 DETAILS - STAIR
A530 VIEWS - FIRE RATED SHAFTS
A532 PLAN DETAILS - FIRE RATED
A533 SECTION DETAILS - FIRE BARRIERS
A534 SECTION DETAILS - FIRE PARTITIONS, NON-RATED PARTITIONS
A550 DETAILS - CONCRETE
A551 DETAILS - CONCRETE
A552 DETAILS - CONCRETE
A560 DETAILS - FIBER CEMENT SIDING
A562 DETAILS - FLASHING
A565 DETAILS - MASONRY
A570 DETAILS - EXTERIOR DOOR
A575 DETAILS - EXTERIOR WINDOWS (VINYL)
A576 DETAILS - EXTERIOR WINDOWS (VINYL)
A577 DETAILS - VINYL WINDOW INSTALLATION SEQUENCE
A578 DETAILS - EXTERIOR WINDOWS (STOREFRONT)
A580 DETAILS - ROOF
A581 DETAILS - ROOF
A585 DETAILS - CANOPY
A586 DETAILS - CANOPY
A590 DETAILS - INTERIOR DOOR/RELITE
A595 DETAILS - FINISH
& A596 DETAILS - INTERIOR SIGNAGE
AG00 SCHEDULE - DOOR & HARDWARE
AG10 SCHEDULE - WINDOW VINYL/RELITE
/é\ AG11 SCHEDULE - STOREFRONT
A620 SCHEDULE - FINISH
05 ARCHITECTURE SOUTH: 84
REVISIONS / NOTES COT STAMP TITLE SHEET NO.:
NO DATE DESCRIPTION
- 8551 PERMIT # BLDCN22-0030
SR Avchitects HOUSING HILLTOP - SOUTH oS04z SDEV SUBMITTAL s e SHEET INDEX
1 12/09/22 FIELD REVISIONS A DRAWN RT, JDW, JA, DK
117 S. Main St., Suite 400 13 01/26/23 POST-PERMIT REVISION s f’ :
Seattle, WA 98104 1111 S L ST. _ f CHECKED KS, RT, JDW
TACOMA, WA 98405 STATE OF WASHIKGTON ISSUE DATE 10/14/22
PH: 206.623.1104 JOB NO. 21027
FX: 206.623.5285 CONSTRUCTION CO.




~
~
e
~
~
~
~
~
~
LEVEL 2 COURTYARD EXIT IBC 1005.6 - EGRESS CONVERGENCE - STAIR 1 AND STAIR2 |BC - 1005.3.1 EXCEPTION 1 - STAIR WIDTH REQUIREMENT IBC - 1005.3.2 EXCEPTION 1 - 'OTHER' WIDTH REQUIREMENT
COURTYARD OCC. LOAD - 133 ~ STAIR OCC. LOAD FROM LEVEL P2 - 24 STAIR WIDTH REQUIREMENT = OCC. LOAD * .2" DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENT = OCC. LOAD * .15"
OCC.LOAD FROM COURTYARD THROUGH DOOR 200 - 84 ~ STAIR OCC. LOAD FROM LEVEL P1 - 30 STAIR WIDTH 1 AND 2 REQUIRED = 54 * 2" = 10.8" = 54* 15" =8.1"
OCC. LOAD FROM COURTYARD THROUGH DOOR 211a - 84 S TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD AT LEVEL 1- 54 STAIR 1 WIDTH PROVIDED = 39" CLEAR = OK DOOR 131¢c WIDTH PROVIDED = 34 1/4" CLEAR = OK
P STAIR 2 WIDTH PROVIDED = 41" CLEAR = OK DOOR 132a WIDTH PROVIDED = 34 1/4" CLEAR = OK
IBC - 1005.3.2 EXCEPTION 1 - 'OTHER' WIDTH REQUIREMENT B HALL AT STAIR 2 WIDTH PROVIDED = 52" CLEAR = OK
DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENT = OCC. LOAD * .15 S 4/\6’6»
Co N0
DOOR WIDTH REQUIRED = 84 * .15" = 12.6" s 9\7% OCCUPANCY EXITING DOOR
DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED AT BOTH DOORS = 34 1/4" CLEAR = OK & - ROW
~ EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 64'-0" A
~ .
- TN EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 111-1" OCCUPANCY EXITING DOOR: 12
< OCCUPANCY EXITING DOOR: 84 = H ;
~
~ COMMON PATH TRAVEL DISTANCE = 25'-6" ~ o 10 1/a" [ [ (
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 82'-9" ~ L —CLR. @ DOOR '
- EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 174'-1" -@ ~
g OCCUPANCY EXITING DOOR: 84 . ~
- N— :7| -EO":_‘_\_Q _6' -,:1"__Affn__nfll_4  —;— S — I o f A T 1T i F T ! ui—‘— ]
~ . 3 | | | = | |
-~ © EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 98-1" & | | | mEEElin | ] | | |
// Z\Il‘ [ (I e e s e e i 3 i % T |
- ‘_t 720’; 5"7 L:J g N2 - i l\\
e N NV N
— [ v \ v
R | . ~ SEE LEVEL P1
— :t\« W N2 ‘ v - — j‘
I COURTYARD FOR T QI ¢ € T
> RESIDENTS ONLY. ONLY EGRESS < O — v —~ v [T ] o
| ~ u 1 REQUIREMENTS APPLY. 10 —— jm T T T IT LTI I <
¥ ol 2 = S e | o O EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
o W { COURTYARD NOT INTENDED T C JTC JTC 3 ' DISTANCE = 75'-3"
| g FOR EGRESS OUT OF BUILDING; % e b L L LD J TAIR TOTAL OL: 254 <
o 3 i DOORS AT COURTYARD ONLY = . | u | oU Ok i 7 DCCUPANCY EXITING
a FOR EGRESS OUT OF L— .‘ s DOOR: 3
= COURTYARD. = I I ™ T
) D 7 E— V\W3'_5" 2'-10 1/4" : U oo —
\ I . CLR. @ STAIR CLR. @ DOOR :%31;3
ﬂTAIR TOTAL OL: 25 S ‘ —
I N | SEELEVELP1PLANFOR [T~ ||[C 7| (e e
UNOCCUPIED ROOF I | o / STARTOF PATHOFTRAVEL ||| ||| 3’F_*4"
y E |
w | !
( 94"y | i 52‘
—— : = ——15' =0"—— o
- | ] K NE
@ I T
% ®
N Ry \
\ &N !
T [ 2] |
R E———— 9' = 4..;1—_—J:::j —— ‘ - N
“ M — e — —— 7 ——— 74% '- T - L — _!D : ‘ :V_Zé I gi
07584 S0 008E = 90006000 [OOSR Lo
‘ | . | "EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 115'-0" a7
OCCUPANCY EXITING DOOR: 40 COMMON PATH TRAVEL DISTANCE = 41'-6" EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 12810 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE =44-7" _ | ... . rOW I DISTANCE = 52'-2"
OCCUPANCY EXITING DOOR: 40 OCCUPANCY EX|TING DOOR: 9 B - - | OCCUPANGY EXITING
= N ’ NN
( — @ﬂ ‘ S ) \ ’\,,/ . , D 3 "~ DOOR:9
’ / ° | \ ° [ = = = ° = = °
y = O %, S 7, S 7 S
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 95'-1" EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 37'-6" |
OCCUPANCY EXITING DOOR: 8 OCCUPANCY EXITING DOOR: 3

6 ROOF @ 4 ) LEVEL 2 - EXITING PLAN @ > ) LEVEL 1 - EXITING PLAN @

-
e
e
e
-
e
e
-
e
e
e
e —
e / —
/ —
e . —
- .~
e —
Q) /\\ — -
Gt a® —
Vg -0 A0 e
,kg‘b?//// & AGH " A N
S B
P \\30\ _— ,\|30
- T
/ —
e . —
P o o~ COMMON PATH TRAVEL DISTANCE = 36'-3 COMMON PATH TRAVEL DISTANCE = 32'-0" COMMON PATH TRAVEL DISTANCE = 874"
s EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 82'-9" EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 98'-1 - EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 95'18"
P Y X( OCCUPANCY EXITING DOOR: 30 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCH F 94'-6"
_ YT e e e e e e e 8 = T T e T ‘ — ‘ : OCCUPANCY EXITING DOOR: 24
— o y | | ' | |
- -~ [ E?‘ L H _I ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
o (_,\l 1 "‘ g | . { | | - - _ _
- ‘_t 20'- 5" H v - 83-6" ‘
- - — — "7 | Ry i o
‘ : H S SEE LEVEL 1 7|
BT s el * S
— '7'_FV 1 T 1| — —— _:"82_ Ig r: — E ‘
| { | |
| ‘ Tem [ Ll 2 ‘
| i ‘ I—||24l_”0 3/8" \ _k [ ‘ N E [ 4'-3" 26'- 5"
. 1 COURTYARD ON LEVEL 2 ONLY ? Tl a o S
i Y | 2 &' DEADEND 1 RN J ay 115\, < | ’
< W ™ ™ A
| g 1 2| | ] [ | I | - EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 67'-3"
| A | 1 e ——————— I | ™ SEELEVEL1 - g - e K ! OCCUPANCY EXITING DOOR: 24 —
o <
g 21 _ Oll I ‘ AN = —]
" H 1 =l— z M 3
2' rQ"——— I J 2]
— %0 — o = | ] d -
A F - | /
= | ||9"- — L — 1
| go‘ \ |: i ‘ — —
] d 1 | a = L e < , |
| ; N LN n k : LY |
L 520" 73 0" | ( \ ”
NN — — _ 71 7777777 K - - = F — —— |
o N DL e CW% W =3 [= — Y SEELEVEL1
iy - ‘ ] I I ~ EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 120'-4"
. 15'- 0"~ I MBS L/ \J
- SEE LEVEL 1|ALAN FOR ]
| CONTINUATION OF PATH OF TRAVEL v
[ ] )
I [ 7 il %‘ﬁ—fili\ [ AN AR A AR A AR AN L S [ N VR A N | S ngn—IE
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 115"-0" . e EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 106'-7"
OCCUPANGY EXITING DOOR: 40 COMMON PATH TRAVEL DISTANCE = 41'-6 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 128'-10 LR AN Y EXTING DOOR. 5

OCCUPANCY EXITING DOOR: 40

5 LEVEL 3-6 - EXITING PLAN @ 3 LEVEL P1 - EXITING PLAN @ 1 LEVEL P2 - EXITING PLAN @

2/14/2024 12:05:52 PM

REVISIONS / NOTES COT STAMP TITLE SHEET NO.:
HOUSING HILLTOP - SOUTH No  DATE . DESCRIPTION 8551 | REGISTERED PERMIT # BLDCN22-0030
SMR Architects 1 ggﬁggg ;(I)DOF?ESSEL)JBMITTAL1 h g e DRAWN RT, JDW, JA, DK BUILDING CODE
117 S. Main St., Suite 400 13 01/26/23 POST-PERMIT REVISION | A YY//TIR : i DIAGRAMS -

S I\/I R Seattle, WA 98104 1111 S L ST, O odbeas 5.0 CHECKED “S.RLIOW [ EXITING
TACOMA, WA 98405 ~STATE OF WASHINGTON ISSUE DATE 10/14/22
ARCHITECTS PH: 206.623.1104 JOB NO. 21027

FX: 206.623.5285 CONSTRUCTION CO.




RATED ASSEMBLY

OCCUPANCY KEY:
T R T 1- HOUR RATED
A-2 OCCUPANCY
2 - HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER: ACCESSORY
| FOR PLAN / SECTION DETAILS:
SEE 7/ A532 A-3 OCCUPANCY
SEE 10/ A532
SEE 13/ A532 B OCCUPANCY
SEE A533
CIRCULATION
3 - HOUR RATED INCIDENTAL
M ACCESSORY
ROOM / SHAFT CONTAINED M OCCUPANCY
WITHIN FIRE BARRIER
R-2 ACCESSORY TO R-2
R-2 INCIDENTAL TO R-2
R-2 OCCUPANCY
S-2 OCCUPANCY

~———— ESTIMATED CENTER OF ALLEY ESTIMATED CENTER OF ALLEY
| g e e e e e e
,,,,,,,,,,,,, N . . NN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . N . . . . . . . . . . . . .

‘ ! i 4| - 7 "
| | N EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 1-HR RATED | i o
‘ | 24 PER TABLE 601, TYP. | SR FSD
| | CORRIDOR WALLS 1-HR RATED o | @ SEE STRUCTURAL FOR BEARING LOCATIONS | © 7 |
| ‘ PER 1020, TYP. 0 | LL o
192.62

| ‘ WALLS BELOW, TYP. \ R-2 OCCUPANCY |
| | \‘ | FR(‘)NTAGE INCREASE FACADE LENGTH
. ) I ——— = ‘ (=)O | r .75 [ [ 11 0 M
| | : 1 2s | RN | [ J i

| | D2 | N K I | |
‘ ‘ i u o L ‘ N ‘pffffg ‘pffffq

| | ‘ 1 =
‘ ‘ \ g FE B = \ \ ‘
‘ | ‘ | (OCCUPANCY USED FOR I | KL i - ' ! . ! |
| ‘ - % N EGRESS CALCS ONLY) ‘ - S OCCUPANGY % s
e | T | 1 == = s " e i | T

| SHAFTS 2-HR RATED, TYP. | |
! - | | ﬁTRASH ROOM, 1-HOURMIN. > 2 OCCUPANCY | = .,

' H— » 17 . ‘ A e
} | oy  FIREBARRIERPER713.3.3  S-2 OCCUPANCY | A-2 OCCUPANCY
| ] | 485 1/8" Il s:20ccuPANCY|  LAUNDRY SPRINKLERED | | N
| S-2 OCCUPANCY l B PER 509 | 44'-03/4 o R-2 ACCESSORY TO R-
‘ FSD 1 —— { —— — M —— | FSD o N
, - \ \ : T

e ‘ S—— | S| & — | V- . L. < S
! ¢ I I N S gk VAN | A T2 ACCESSORY TO R-2
‘ e ‘ PO ] R-2 OCCUYPANCY ‘ — g
| = | — s N N . = = | - = i : =y
R-2 OGCUPANC | o — <0 S ' ]‘ 3“/ S

‘ g - _ ' ~'M ACCESSORY ' - ]
! | STAIRS 2-HR RATED ! . I , S | — = B I s—— ; A-3 OCCUPANCY
|  PERSTTYR | - 52 OCCUPANCY x e - - Ruoscupt b

| T i = =
‘ ‘ T = B R LA BV W Al S S RAVE VBV ‘ /é = = HL'\ | S-2 OCCUPANCY
| ‘ g L | M ACCESSORY - - F K
‘ | " ] m J )
| ‘ - | R-20CCUPANCY j ‘ MOCCUPANCY g < E B OCCUPANCY
{ 40'-41/8" i
| | E | FSD 1
‘ | | A\ A-3 OCCUPANCY
‘ | | u | ‘ \SERERRRANANAT ‘ C . e — . — AN, E— | I— L\Jﬁ | E— — [ JD:! B |
| | COLUMNS 1-HR RATED L 196.52 \
‘ | PER TABLE 601, TYP. INTERIOR BEARING WALLS | COLUMNS 3-HR RATED \
| | 1-HR RATED PER TABLE 601, TYP. | | PER TABLE 601, TYP. ] FRONTAGE INCREASE FACADE LENGTH B OCCUPANCY\R-Z OCCUPANCY
| | ] 5 DEMISING WALLS 1-HR RATED SEE STRUCTURAL FOR BEARING | | I @
| | q = a PER 420 AND 708, TYP. LOCATIONS AND ADDITIONAL | 3 2 © ©
| | il . EMBEDDED COLUMNS | o | @ © B
‘ﬁ CENTERLINE OF SOUTH 11TH STREET \ﬁ CENTERLINE OF SOUTH 11TH STREET . | & & \ﬁ CENTERLINE OF SOUTH 11TH STREET 2 o | o |t
< < <

‘ ﬁ CENTERLINE OF SOUTH L STREET ‘ ﬁ CENTERLINE OF SOUTH L STREET ‘ ﬁ CENTERLINE OF SOUTH L STREET
- - - - Y %’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7"7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’AT’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7 %77’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’XT’7’7’7’777’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’AT’7

5 }_ROOF OCCUPANCY @ 4 LEVEL 2 OCCUPANCY @ > )}_LEVEL 1 OCCUPANCY @

ﬁ ESTIMATED CENTER OF ALLEY ﬁ ESTIMATED CENTER OF ALLEY ﬁ ESTIMATED CENTER OF ALLEY
I N AN

‘ ‘ 3'-33/8" ‘ 3'-33/8"
. < H A S
© | n S| A FSD <A FSD
| CORRIDOR WALLS 1-HR RATED ol @ | © | @ i | °| @ |
PER 1020 TYR ” EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 1-HR RATED 3 3
| ] | BEARING WALLS 3-HR RATED | BEARING WALLS 3-HR RATED
PER TABLE 601, TYP. PER TABLE 601, TYP. PER TABLE 601, TYP
| SEE STRUCTURAL FOR BEARING LOCATIONS | \ | LY
SN S — T TR N E—— Q SN IS S S| S S 8 S S S S i L,D.l — f T T B e e e o B e B e S S S e sy By s o 1 e e - - 1 e — I [ N o s 1 e O |t S S 7 S W e e e B ) et s e S e . 1 - s
| = a | RN | | ol | | | |
- L@ ‘ | 1 \ I H! \ \ \
| R-2 OCCUPANCY ~ §R-2 OCCUPANCH & R-2/0CCUPANCY [ R-20CCUPANCY | = - ——— ] - | L '
| : \ 1
- i e g
- | \ \ -
| ‘ ‘ E [ | SEE LEVEL 1 - ' 1 ! \ | | K :
R E T | , ' I j COLUMNS 3-HR RATED
‘ ———— ReusItol B VNN A D —(Jm mmméﬁ' mﬂrtmm ‘ \ 1™ ™ « SN COLUMNS 3-HR RATED \ e PER TABLE 601, TYP, b
I f i S-2 OCCUPANCY PER TABLE 601, TYP. | IASEESY V) B
| SHAFTS2HRRATED, TYP. | | FE! 1 | - ’ e | P12 DEGHPANGY A=Al i
b E ! < E X 2
) | = - | S-2 OCCUPANCY A
\ [—— masnnoon ousun racccormey | 5 \ ey i \
‘ i ‘ 44'-0 3/4" X S-2 OCCUPANCY f
| 48'-5 1/8" | =7 1 A+ — ‘ l | | | ] d
]imjm‘ I FSD po a S-2 OCCUPANCY ]
\ 7 . : ‘ » | ‘ ) o | L ] I ! L \
‘ FSD ’Y S S S | SS—— — M S—— E N S S— | S———(— : : | ‘ 7 SEE LEVE!_ 1 “ ‘ l <; Az N >< ‘ } ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ! : : 0 : I ‘
E 5 ’ | RNRal i e
| R-20CCUPANCY  JR-2 OCCUPANCY  R20CCUPANGY, 1 | | A T T | R-2 OCCUPANCY
; . L STAIRS 2-HR RATED ; E S-2 OCCUPANCY ‘ R-2 OCCUPANCY
| : | | " PER510, TYP. = ' ]‘ e |
| STAIRS 2-HR RATED IR ™ : AR | ——— FE [ [ A . _ s e
SIARSZHRRATED 7 B D s e o B s o o ik
, FE FE ’ }
‘ \\ Lol LU L L L . L) Jll'!“““—i‘L// """"""""""""" E LLLLISN .. T‘L/‘ """"""""""""""""""""""""" ‘ E I g ‘_ ‘_ ANVANED ml.u.lx S E E. L EVE L 1 — ‘
| | j F | 5\ : - \ = E Sopec AR | STAIRS 2-HR RATED
R-2 OCCUPANCY | | : . 40 -4 18 - | = ! e e T £ SEMIBELOW-GRADE, TYP
| R-2 OCCUPANCY R-2 OCCUPANCY || R-2 OCCUPANCY | 7 FSD -2 OCEYPANCYRR-2 OCGUPANCYER-2 OCCUPANC o | SEMI-BELOW-G TP 4
| | R-2 OCCUPANCY ~ § R-2 OCCUPANCY | B |
‘ — E— T —— ﬁii:ﬁﬁ é — K = 72#‘! é f— —— | S I ‘ "\ 1] L ‘
|
| DEMISING WALLS 1-HR RATED INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 1-HR RATED |
PER 420 AND 708, TYP. PER TABLE 601, TYP.
| . " SEE STRUCTURAL FOR BEARING | . |
N =| 4 LOCATIONS AND ADDITIONAL - S
| | 3 R EMBEDDED COLUMNS | ®| 3 |
‘ CENTERLINE OF SOUTH 11TH STREET . | N ‘ CENTERLINE OF SOUTH 11TH STREET S| ‘ CENTERLINE OF SOUTH 11TH STREET
» < N ¥ < ¥
< <
! ﬁ CENTERLINE OF SOUTH L STREET ‘ ﬁ CENTERLINE OF SOUTH L STREET ‘ ﬁ CENTERLINE OF SOUTH L STREET
e

5 LEVEL 3-6 OCCUPANCY @ 3 P1 OCCUPANCY @ 1 P2 OCCUPANCY @

2/14/2024 12:06:01 PM

REVISIONS / NOTES COT STAMP TITLE SHEET NO.:
HOUSING HILLTOP - SOUTH NO DATE = DESCRIPTION 8551 | REGISTERED PERMIT # BLDCN22-0030
SMR Architects 1 ggﬁggg I;(I)DOF?ESSEL)JBMITTAL1 h e DRAWN RT, JDW, JA, DK BUILDING CODE
117 S. Main St., Suite 400 /TR ! i DIAGRAMS -

S I\/I R Seattle, WA 98104

ARCHITECTS PH: 206.623.1104
FX: 206.623.5285

1 10/14/22 CONFORMED SET {7 s 'r !
1111 S L ST. 13 01/26/23 POST-PERMIT REVISION ' CHECKED KS, RT, JDW OCCUPANCY/FIRE
TACOMA, WA 98405 | E’w ISSUE DATE 101422 | oEDARATION

CONSTRUCTION CO. JOB NO. 21027




2/14/2024 12:06:06 PM

OCCUPANCY AND EXITING CALCULATIONS ALLOWABLE AREA
GROSS/ | OCCUPANT | OCCUPANT | REQUIRED GROSS/ | OCCUPANT | OCCUPANT | REQUIRED
LEVEL | ROOM NO. ROOM NAME OCCUPANCY FUNCTION AREA NET | LOAD FACTOR LOAD EXITS LEVEL | ROOM NO. ROOM NAME OCCUPANCY FUNCTION AREA NET | LOAD FACTOR LOAD EXITS ALLOWABLE AREA - TYPE IA - A-3
LEVEL P2 LEVEL2 |253b MAINTENANCE S-2 OCCUPANCY |STORAGE 99 SF GROSS |300 SF 1 1
LEVEL P2 [031 STAIR 1 R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 186 SF |GROSS |200 SF 1 1 16687 SF 246 Level | OCCUPANCY | AREA
LEVEL P2 |032 STAIR 2 R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 196 SF |GROSS |200 SF 1 1 LEVEL 3 LEVEL 1
LEVEL P2 |041 ELEV 1 CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 71 SF GROSS |0 SF 0 0 LEVEL3 |300 CORRIDOR R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 1382 SF [GROSS |200 SF 7 1 LEVEL1 |A3 OCCUPANGY [6725F
LEVEL P2 |042 ELEV 2 CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 71 SF GROSS |0 SF 0 LEVEL3 [301 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 491SF  |GROSS 200 SF 3 1 67 SF
LEVEL P2 |043 VESTIBULE R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 112SF  |GROSS |200 SF 1 1 LEVEL3 |302 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 711SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 670 SF
LEVEL P2 |051 BIKE STORAGE S-2 OCCUPANCY |STORAGE 613SF  |GROSS |300 SF 3 1 LEVEL3 |303 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 722SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL P2 |052 PARKING GARAGE  |S-2 OCCUPANCY  |PARKING 7594 S |GROSS |200 SF 38 1 LEVEL3 |304 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 491SF  |GROSS |200 SF 3 1
LEVEL P2 |054 WATER SERVICE S-2 OCCUPANCY |STORAGE 207SF  |GROSS |300 SF 1 1 LEVEL3 |305 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 753SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
ROOM LEVEL3 |306 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 744 SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 ALLOWABLE AREA - TYPE IA - B
LEVEL P2 |055 FIRE SERVICE ROOM |S-2 OCCUPANCY STORAGE 118 SF GROSS |300 SF 1 1 LEVEL 3 307 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 722 SF GROSS [200 SF 4 1
LEVEL P2 |056 BIKE STORAGE S-2 OCCUPANCY  |STORAGE 150 SF |GROSS 300 SF 1 1 LEVEL3 |308 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY  |RESIDENTIAL 744 SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 Level | OCCUPANCY | AREA
9318 SF 47 LEVEL3 309 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 491 SF  |GROSS 200 SF 3 1
LEVEL P2 GROSS CALCULATIONS - 2 EXITS REQUIRED LEVEL 3 310 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 536 SF GROSS 200 SF 3 1 LEVEL 1
LEVEL3 [311 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 721SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 LEVEL1 [B OCCUPANCY 534 SF
LEVEL3 [312 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 742SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 534 SF
GROSS/ | OCCUPANT | OCCUPANT | REQUIRED LEVEL3 |313 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 753SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 534 SF
LEVEL | ROOM NO. ROOM NAME OCCUPANCY FUNCTION AREA NET | LOAD FACTOR LOAD EXITS EVEL3 131 1BR UNIT =2 OCOGUPANGY |RESIDENTIAL 533SF |GROSS 1200 SF 3 1
LEVEL Ut LEVEL3 |315 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 785SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
oY T fomems omt me owms b S M emUW Roccomwor meni i oom mow i wtomiewen e rz || ot s moe. 2
LEVEL3 |317 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 682SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL U1 [103 3-BRUNIT-LEVEL1 |R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 605SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 [EVEL3 1318 3BRUNIT R OCCUPANGY  |RESIDENTIAL 985SF  |GROSS 1200 SF 5 1 Level | OCCUPANCY | AREA Lovel OCCUPANCY AREA
LEVEL U1 |104 3-BRUNIT-LEVEL1 |R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 605SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 TEVEL3 1331 STARR 1 R2 OGCUPANGY  |RESIDENTIAL 145SF |GROSS 1200 SE 1 1
LEVEL U1 [105 3-BRUNIT-LEVEL 1 |R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 603 SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 [EVEL3 1332 STAIR 2 R2 OGCUPANGY  |RESIDENTIAL 147SF |GROSS 1200 SE ] ] LEVEL P2 LEVEL 2
3022 SF 20 LEVEL3 |341 ELEV 1 CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 71SF  |GROSS |0SF 0 [LEVEL P2 [R2OCCUPANCY |494SF | [LEVEL2 |R-2INCIDENTAL TO |586 SF
2-STORY UNITS CONSIDERED SEPARATELY, 1 EXIT REQUIRED PER UNIT. SEE ALSO LEVEL U2 LEVEL3 ]342 ELEV 2 CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 71SF |GROSS |0SF 0 494 SF R2
LEVEL3 351 TRASH S-2 OCCUPANCY |STORAGE 92 SF GROSS  |300 SF 1 1 LEVEL U1 LEVEL2 |R-20CCUPANCY  |13044 SF
GROSS/ | OCGUPANT | OCCUPANT | REQUIRED LEVEL3 |352 ELECTRICAL (IDF) S-2 OCCUPANCY |STORAGE 95 SF GROSS 300 SF 1 1 ILEVEL U1 |R-20OCCUPANCY  |3022 SF | 13630 SF
LEVEL | ROOM NO. ROOM NAME OCCUPANCY FUNCTION AREA | NET |LOADFACTOR| LOAD EXITS LEVELS |353a ELECTRICAL (IDF)  |S-2 OCCUPANCY _ |STORAGE 1305F |GROSS _[300 SF 1 ! LEVEL 1 2022 SF \tgﬁt 2 'R-2 OCCUPANCY | 13768 SF |
LEVEL 1 LEVEL 3 GROSS CALCULATIONS - 2 EXITS REQUIRED
LEVEL1 |A-2 OCCUPANCY  |1501 SF 13768 SF
LEVEL1 [100 LOBBY R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 432SF  |GROSS [200 SF 3 1 EVEL 1 M OCGUPANCY 75 SF LEVEL 4
LEVEL1 [106 VESTIBULE R-2 OCCUPANCY  |RESIDENTIAL 52SF  |GROSS |200 SF 1 1 GROSS/ | OCCUPANT | OCCUPANT | REQUIRED EVEL1 |R2 ACCESSORY TO 1142 SF [LEVEL4 |R-2OCCUPANCY  |13769 SF |
CEVELT 1110 PROPERTY MGT B OGCUPANGY BUSINESS AREA 14328F  |GROSS 1150 SF 3 1 LEVEL | ROOM NO. ROOM NAME OCCUPANCY FUNCTION AREA NET | LOAD FACTOR LOAD EXITS R2 oo o
LEVEL1 111 MTG ROOM B OCCUPANCY  |BUSINESS AREA |101SF |GROSS |150 SF 1 1 LEVEL3 [353b MAINTENANCE S-2 OCCUPANCY _ |STORAGE 99SF __ |GROSS |300 SF L 1 TEVELT IR OCCUPANGY 971 SF LEVEL 5
LEVEL1 112 MAIL R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 44SF  |GROSS |200 SF 1 14325 SF 80 3328 SF LEVEL5 |R-2OCCUPANCY [13770 SF |
LEVEL1 |120a RESIDENTIAL A-3 OCCUPANCY  |ASSEMBLY - 533 SF  |NET 15 SF 36 1 LEVEL 4 LEVEL P1 13770 SF
AMENITY UNCONCENTRATE LEVEL4 |400 CORRIDOR R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 1382 SF [GROSS  |200 SF 7 1
D LEVEL4 |40 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 491SF |GROSS |200 SF 3 1 LEVELP1 |R-20CCUPANCY  [208SF |  LEVEL®
LEVEL1 |121 COMMUNITY KITCHEN |A-3 OCCUPANCY  |ASSEMBLY - 139SF  |NET 15 SF 10 1 LEVEL4 |402 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 711SF |GROSS  |200 SF 4 1 298 SF LEVEL6 [R-20CCUPANCY  |13768 SF |
UNCONCENTRATE LEVEL4 403 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 722SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 LEVEL U2 13768 SF
D LEVEL4 404 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 491SF  |GROSS |200 SF 3 1 LEVEL U2 |R-20CCUPANCY  [3311SF |  ROOF
LEVEL1 122 STORAGE S-2 OCCUPANCY | STORAGE 90SF  |GROSS 300 SF 1 1 LEVEL4 |405 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 753SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 3311 SF [ROOF  |R20CCUPANCY  [145SF |
LEVEL1 |124 TOILET R-2 ACCESSORY | STORAGE 63SF  |GROSS |300 SF 1 1 LEVEL 4 |406 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 744 SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 10454 SF 145 SF
TOR-2 LEVEL4 407 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 722SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 68850 SF
LEVEL1 1125 TOILET .Fr{gé_gCESSORY STORAGE 79SF  |GROSS 300 SF 1 1 LEVEL4 408 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 744SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
TEVELT 16 HALLWAY =2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 68 SF SROSS 1200 SF ; LEVEL4 |409 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 491SF  |GROSS 200 SF 3 1
EVELT 1132 STAR 2 2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 227SF [GROSS 1200 SF 3 ; LEVEL4 |410 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 536 S |GROSS |200 SF 3 1
TEVEL T 1141 ELEV 1 CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 1 SF GROSS |0 SF 0 LEVEL4 |411 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 721SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
TEVELT 1142 ELEV 2 CIRGULATION CIRGULATION 71 SF GROSS |0 SF 0 LEVEL4 |412 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 742SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 ALLOWABLE AREA - TYPE IA . S0 ALLOWABLE AREA - TYPE VA - S.2
TEVELT 151 TRASH 52 OCCUPANGY |STORAGE 489S |GROSS 1300 SF 5 ] LEVEL4 |413 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 753SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL1 |160 TENANT SHELL A2 OCCUPANCY  |ASSEMBLY - 1501 SF|NET 15 SF 101 2 LEVEL4 1414 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY _|RESIDENTIAL 533SF |GROSS 1200 SF 3 ! Level | OCCUPANCY | AREA Level | OCCUPANCY | AREA
UNCONCENTRATE LEVEL4 |415 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 785SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
D LEVEL4 |416 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 491SF  |GROSS |200 SF 3 1 LEVEL P2 LEVEL 2
LEVEL1 |161 TENANT SHELL M OCCUPANCY MERCANTILE 296 SF |GROSS |60 SF 5 1 LEVEL4 417 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY  |RESIDENTIAL 682SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 ILEVEL P2 [S-2 OCCUPANCY  |8683SF | |LEVEL2 [S-20CCUPANCY [416SF |
LEVEL1 |162 TENANT SHELL M OCCUPANCY MERCANTILE 775SF  |GROSS |60 SF 13 1 LEVEL4 |418 3-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY  |RESIDENTIAL 985 SF  |GROSS  |200 SF 5 1 8683 SF 416 SF
LEVEL 1 163 TOILET M ACCESSORY MERCANTILE 60 SF GROSS |60 SF 1 1 LEVEL 4 431 STAIR 1 R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 143 SF GROSS |200 SF 1 1 LEVEL 1 LEVEL 3
LEVEL 1 164 TOILET M ACCESSORY MERCANTILE 48 SF GROSS |60 SF 1 1 LEVEL 4 432 STAIR 2 R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 147 SF GROSS |200 SF 1 1 ‘LEVEL 1 S-2 OCCUPANCY ‘579 SF ‘ ‘LEVEL 3 S-2 OCCUPANCY ‘416 SF ‘
LEVEL 1 165 STORAGE S-2 OCCUPANCY STORAGE 25 SF GROSS 300 SF 1 1 LEVEL 4 441 ELEV 1 CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 71 SF GROSS |0 SF 0 579 SF 416 SF
LEVEL4 |442 ELEV 2 CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 71 SF GROSS |0 SF 0 LEVEL P1 LEVEL 4
LEASE SPACE, OFFICE SEPARATE AREAS LEVEL4  |451 TRASH S-2 OCCUPANCY |STORAGE 92SF  |GROSS |300 SF 1 1 LEVEL P1 |S2 OCCUPANCY  |7816SF | |LEVEL4 |S-2OCCUPANCY |416SF |
/\/\ /\/\ /\/\/\/\ LEVEL4 |452 ELECTRICAL (IDF) S-2 OCCUPANCY |STORAGE 95 SF GROSS  |300 SF 1 1 7816 SF 416 SF
GROSS/ | OCCUPANT | OCCUPANT | REQUIRED LEVEL4 |453a ELECTRICAL (IDF) S-2 OCCUPANCY |STORAGE 130 SF |GROSS |300 SF 1 1 17078 SF LEVEL 5
LEVEL | ROOM NO. ROOM NAME OCCUPANCY FUNCTION AREA NET | LOAD FACTOR LOAD EXITS LEVEL4 |453b MAINTENANCE S-2 OCCUPANCY |STORAGE 99 SF GHDSS. 4 GROSE CALCULATIONS - 2 EXIT$ REQUIRED LEVEL5 |S-2OCCUPANCY |419SF |
LEVEL1 |166 CORRIDOR CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 248 SF |GROSS |0 SF 0 1 14326 SF 80 419 SF
6043 SF 186 LEVEL 5 LEVEL 6
LEVEL P1 LEVEL5 500 CORRIDOR R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 1382 SF  |GROSS 200 SF 7 1 ‘LEVEL 6 |S-2 OCCUPANCY ‘419 SF ‘
LEVEL P1 [131 STAIR 1 R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 188 SF |GROSS |200 SF 1 1 LEVEL5 |501 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 491SF  |GROSS |200 SF 3 1 419 SF
LEVEL P1 |132 STAIR 2 CIRCULATION RESIDENTIAL 478 SF |GROSS |200 SF 3 1 LEVEL5 |502 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 711SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 ROOF
LEVEL P1 | 141 ELEV 1 CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 71 SF GROSS |0 SF 0 LEVEL5 |503 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 722SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 [ROOF §-2OCCUPANCY  |75SF |
LEVEL P1 |142 ELEV 2 CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 71 SF GROSS |0 SF 0 LEVEL5 |504 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 491SF  |GROSS |200 SF 3 1 75 SF
LEVEL P1 |143 VESTIBULE R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 111 SF |GROSS |200 SF 1 1 LEVEL5 |505 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 753SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 2161 SF
LEVEL P1 |152 PARKING GARAGE  |S-2 OCCUPANCY  |PARKING 7256 SF |GROSS |200 SF 37 2 LEVEL5 |506 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 744 SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL P1 |153 WATER SERVICE S-2 OCCUPANCY |STORAGE 293SF  |GROSS |300 SF 1 1 LEVEL5 |507 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 722SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
ROOM LEVEL5 |508 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 744 SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL P1 |154 ELECT RM S-2 OCCUPANCY  |STORAGE 257 SF |GROSS 300 SF 1 1 LEVEL5 |509 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 491SF  |GROSS [200 SF 3 1
LEVEL5 |510 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 536 S |GROSS |200 SF 3 1
LEVEL P1 GROSS CALCULATIONS - 2 EXITS REQUIRED LEVEL5 |511 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 721SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL5 |512 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 742SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL5 |513 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 753SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
GROSS/ | OCCUPANT | OCCUPANT | REQUIRED LEVEL5 |514 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 533SF  |GROSS |200 SF 3 1
LEVEL ROOM NO. ROOM NAME OCCUPANCY FUNCTION AREA NET LOAD FACTOR LOAD EXITS LEVEL 5 515 2.BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 785 SF GROSS 200 SF 4 1
LEVEL P1 |154a STANDBY CLOSET S-2 OCCUPANCY STORAGE 10 SF GROSS 300 SF 1 1 LEVEL 5 516 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 492 SF GROSS 200 SF 3 1
8733 SF 45 LEVEL5 |517 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 682 SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL U2 LEVEL5 |518 3-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 985SF |GROSS |200 SF 5 1
LEVEL U2 [101 3-BR UNIT - LEVEL 2 R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 661 SF GROSS 200 SF 4 1 LEVEL 5 531 STAIR 1 R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 143 SF GROSS 200 SF 1 1
LEVEL U2 [102 3-BR UNIT - LEVEL 2 R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 663 SF GROSS 200 SF 4 1 LEVEL 5 532 STAIR 2 R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 147 SF GROSS 200 SF 1 1
LEVEL U2 [103 3-BR UNIT - LEVEL 2 R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 663 SF GROSS 200 SF 4 1 LEVEL 5 541 ELEV 1 CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 71 SF GROSS 0SF 0
LEVEL U2 [104 3-BR UNIT - LEVEL 2 R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 663 SF GROSS 200 SF 4 1 LEVEL 5 542 ELEV 2 CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 71 SF GROSS 0SF 0
LEVEL5 |551 TRASH S-2 OCCUPANCY |STORAGE 94 SF GROSS |300 SF 1 1
2-STORY UNITS CONSIDERED SEPARATELY, 1 EXIT REQUIRED PER UNIT. SEE ALSO LEVEL U1 TEVELE oo ELECTRIGAL (METER) |5.2 OOCUPANGY | STORAGE o5 SF GROSS 1300 SE ] ]
LEVEL5 |553a ELECTRICAL (METER) |S-2 OCCUPANCY |STORAGE 130 SF |GROSS |300 SF 1 1
LEVEL | ROOM NO. ROOM NAME OCCUPANCY FUNCTION AREA | ONET | LOADFAGTOR | —tomD | ExiTS LEVEL5 [553b MAINTENANCE S-2 OCCUPANCY  |STORAGE 100 SF  |GROSS. 5 BBOSE CALCULATIONS - 2 EXIT$ REQUIRED
LEVEL U2 [105 3-BRUNIT-LEVEL2 |R-20CCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 661 SF  |GROSS [200 SF 4 1 14330 SF 80
3311 SF 20 LEVEL 6
LEVEL 2 LEVEL6 |600 CORRIDOR R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 1382 SF [GROSS  |200 SF 7 1
LEVEL 2 COURTYARD A-3 OCCUPANCY ASSEMBLY - 2500 SFINET 15 SF 167 2 LEVEL 6 601 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 491 SF GROSS 200 SF 3 1
UNCONCENTRATE LEVEL6 |602 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 711SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
D LEVEL6 |603 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 722SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL2 |200 CORRIDOR R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 1382 SF |GROSS  |200 SF 7 1 LEVEL6 |604 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 491SF  |GROSS |200 SF 3 1
LEVEL2 [201 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 491SF  |GROSS |200 SF 3 1 LEVEL6 |605 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 753SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL2 |202 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 711SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 LEVEL6 |606 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 744 SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL2 |203 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 722SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 LEVEL6 |607 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 722SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL2 |204 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 491SF  |GROSS |200 SF 3 1 LEVEL6 |608 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 744 SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL2 |205 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 753SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 LEVEL6 |609 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 491SF  |GROSS |200 SF 3 1
LEVEL2 |206 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 744 SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 LEVEL6 |610 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 536 S |GROSS |200 SF 3 1
LEVEL2 |207 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 722SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 LEVEL6 |611 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 721SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL2 |208 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 744 SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 LEVEL6 |612 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 742SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL2 |209 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 491SF  |GROSS 200 SF 3 1 LEVEL6 |613 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 753SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL2 [210 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 536 SF |GROSS |200 SF 3 1 LEVEL6 |614 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 533 SF  |GROSS |200 SF 3 1
LEVEL2 [211 LAUNDRY R-2 INCIDENTAL TO |RESIDENTIAL 586 SF |GROSS |200 SF 3 1 LEVEL6 |615 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 785SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
R-2 LEVEL6 |616 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 491SF  |GROSS 200 SF 3 1
LEVEL2 |212 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY  |RESIDENTIAL 741SF  |GROSS 200 SF 4 1 LEVEL6 617 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY  |RESIDENTIAL 682SF  |GROSS |200 SF 4 1
LEVEL2 213 2-BRUNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 753SF  |GROSS 200 SF 4 1 LEVEL6 618 3-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 985 SF  |GROSS |200 SF 5 1
LEVEL 2 214 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 533 SF GROSS 200 SF 3 1 LEVEL 6 631 STAIR 1 R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 143 SF GROSS 200 SF 1 1
LEVEL 2 215 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 784 SF GROSS 200 SF 4 1 LEVEL 6 632 STAIR 2 R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 147 SF GROSS 200 SF 1 1
LEVEL2 |216 1-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 491SF  |GROSS |200 SF 3 1 LEVEL6 641 ELEV 1 CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 71SF GROSS |0 SF 0
LEVEL2 [217 2-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 682SF |GROSS |200 SF 4 1 LEVEL6 642 ELEV 2 CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 71SF GROSS |0 SF 0
LEVEL2 |218 3-BR UNIT R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 984 SF |GROSS |200 SF 5 1 LEVEL6 651 TRASH S-2 OCCUPANCY  |STORAGE 94 SF GROSS 1300 SF 1 1
LEVEL2 |[231 STAIR 1 R-2 OCCUPANCY | RESIDENTIAL 143SF  |GROSS |200 SF 1 1 LEVEL6 652 STORAGE S22 OCCUPANCY |STORAGE 95 SF GROSS 1300 SF 1 1
LEVEL2 |232 STAIR 2 R-2 OCCUPANCY |RESIDENTIAL 147SF  |GROSS 200 SF 1 1 LEVEL6 |653a ELECTRICAL S-2 OCCUPANCY  |STORAGE 130 SF |GROSS  [300 SF 1 1
LEVEL2 |241 ELEV 1 CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 71SF  |GROSS |0SF 0 LEVEL6 |653b MAINTENANCE S-2 OCCUPANCY  |STORAGE 100 SF | GRYES 6 BBOSE CALCULATIONS - 2 EXIT$ REQUIRED
LEVEL2 |242 ELEV 2 CIRCULATION CIRCULATION 71 SF GROSS |0 SF 0 14329 SF 80
LEVEL2 |251 TRASH S-2 OCCUPANCY |STORAGE 92 SF GROSS  |300 SF 1 1 ROOF
LEVEL 2 252 ELECTRICAL (METER) |S-2 OCCUPANCY STORAGE 95 SF GROSS |300 SF 1 1 ROOF 732 STAIR 2 R-2 OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 145 SF GROSS [200 SF 1 1
LEVEL 2 253a ELECTRICAL (METER) |S-2 OCCUPANCY STORAGE 130 SF GROSS |300 SF 1 1 ROOF 743 ELEV. CNTRL RM. S-2 OCCUPANCY STORAGE 75 SF GROSS 1300 SF 1 1
LEVEL 2 GROSS CALCULATION - 2 EXITS REQUIRED %1634'; 2 UNOCCUPIED ROOF
SF 886
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES

1. SEE SHEET A500 - A501 FOR WALL ASSEMBLIES AND SHEET A502
FOR ROOF / FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
2. SEE ENLARGED PLANS A401-A482b FOR COMMON AREA AND UNIT
WALL TYPES.
3. UNIT DEMISING WALL TYPES (U.O.N.):
A. TYPE IA CONSTRUCTION: 90S
B. TYPE VA CONSTRUCTION: 66
4. CORRIDOR WALL TYPES (U.O.N.):
A. TYPE IA CONSTRUCTION: 90S
5. WHEN RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES (INCLUDING PARTY WALLS,
CORRIDORS AND SHAFTS) SURROUND TUBS OR SHOWERS,
EXTEND
REQUIRED LAYERS OF TYPE X' GWB TO THE FLOOR SHEATHING.
AN
ADDITIONAL LAYER OF 'WR' GWB TO BE INSTALLED TO THE RIM OF
THE TUB/SHOWER AS REQUIRED.
6. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
7. HINGE SIDES OF DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS ARE 3" FROM
INTERSECTING WALLS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
FOR WINDOW LOCATIONS ON LEVELS 2-6, REFER TO 1/A103.
SHEAR WALL VARIES PER LOCATION - SEE STRUCTURAL.
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES

1. SEE SHEET A500 - A501 FOR WALL ASSEMBLIES AND SHEET A502
FOR ROOF / FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
2. SEE ENLARGED PLANS A401-A482b FOR COMMON AREA AND UNIT
WALL TYPES.
3. UNIT DEMISING WALL TYPES (U.O.N.):
A. TYPE IA CONSTRUCTION: 90S
B. TYPE VA CONSTRUCTION: 66
4. CORRIDOR WALL TYPES (U.O.N.):
A. TYPE IA CONSTRUCTION: 90S
5. WHEN RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES (INCLUDING PARTY WALLS,
CORRIDORS AND SHAFTS) SURROUND TUBS OR SHOWERS,
EXTEND
REQUIRED LAYERS OF TYPE X' GWB TO THE FLOOR SHEATHING.
AN
ADDITIONAL LAYER OF 'WR' GWB TO BE INSTALLED TO THE RIM OF
THE TUB/SHOWER AS REQUIRED.
6. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
7. HINGE SIDES OF DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS ARE 3" FROM
INTERSECTING WALLS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2/14/2024 12:05:26 PM

8.  FORWINDOW LOCATIONS ON LEVELS 2-6, REFER TO 1/A103.
9.  SHEAR WALL VARIES PER LOCATION - SEE STRUCTURAL.
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GENERAL RCP NOTES

REFER TO ELECTRICAL FOR LIGHTING TYPES.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL FOR LIGHTING LOCATIONS.

NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF CONFLICTS ARISE BETWEEN MECHANICAL,

ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, SPRINKLER, ETC.

4. CEILING LIGHT FIXTURES ARE CENTERED IN THE ROOM UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

5. SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE CENTERED ON DOORS AND 1'- 6" FROM WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

6. ALIGN CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES (FIRE PROTECTION, LIGHT FIXTURES,
MECHANICAL GRILLES) AS ALLOWABLE PER CODE.

7. COORDINATE CONCEALED MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION
AND ELECTRICAL RUNS TO ACCOMMODATE EXPOSED DEVICE
LOCATIONS.

8. FIRE PROTECTION SUBCONTRACTOR TO VERIFY CLEARANCE
REQUIREMENTS TO WALLS AND OTHER DEVICES.

9. CLOSET SPRINKLER HEADS TO BE CENTERED ON CLOSET DOORS AND 4"
FROM CLOSET DOOR WALL.

10. BATH EXHAUST FANS TO BE CENTERED ON TOILET AND 1'- 6" FROM
TOILET BACK WALL IN BATHROOMS.

1. UNIT VENTILATION EXHAUST & INTAKE DUCTS TO BE LOCATED PER RCPS.

12. EMERGENCY LIGHTING INFORMATION TO BE PROVIDED UNDER

SEPARATE PERMIT.
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES
NO. FIXTURES PER OCCUPANT (IBC 2902.1): 1. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
USE (IBC CHAPTER 3): TOILETSM __ TOILETSF _ LAVSM LAVS F DF OTHER 2. HINGE SIDE OF DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS ARE 3" FROM INTERSECTING
ASSEMBLY WALLS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
(RESTAURANTS, BANQUET HALLS, FOOD COURTS) 1:75 1:75 1:200 1:200 1:500 | 1 SERVICE SINK 3. CASEWORK SCRIBES TO BE 1" MINIMUM FROM ADJACENT WALLS.
4. AT CASEWORK INSIDE CORNERS, PROVIDE 3" MINIMUM SCRIBES.
MERCANTILE 5. UNIT INTERIOR WALLS ARE TYPE 82 U.N.O.
(RETAIL, SERVICE STATIONS, SHOPS, SALESROOMS, 1:500 1:500 1:750 1:750 1:1,000 | 1 SERVICE SINK
MARKETS, SHOPPING CENTERS) GENERAL ACCESSIBILITY NOTES
1. ALL UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH TYPE ‘A’ UNIT ACCESSIBILITY PER
ICC/ANSI A117.1 SECTION 1004.
2. SEE SHEET G061 FOR TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS
NO. FIXTURES PER OCCUPANT (IBC 2902.1):
ROOM: OCC. TYPE OCC.LOAD | TOILETSM  TOILETSF _ LAVS M LAVS F DF OTHER (FOOURTLLJE'TOSBSSWILTJng ﬁﬁ%gﬁgﬁﬂ% EgTE;'T')V'RONMENTAL CONTROLS
3. SEE SHEETS G061/G063 FOR TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND
160 A2 101 1 1 1 ! L 1 SERVICE SINK LOCATIONS FOR FIXTURES RELATIVE TO WALLS AND OTHER FIXTURES.
4. AT GALLEY KITCHENS: MAINTAIN 40" CLEARANCE BETWEEN ALL
161 M 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 SERVICE SINK COUNTERTOPS AND APPLIANCES AS PROVIDED IN THE PLANS. SEE
ICC/ANSI A117.1 SECTION 1003.12.1.1 AND 1004.12.1.1.
162 M 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 SERVICE SINK 5. THRESHOLDS AND FLOOR TRANSITIONS: CHANGES IN LEVEL SHALL BE
: LESS THAN 1/4". WHERE REQUIRED, BEVELED OR RAMPED TRANSITIONS
| SHALL COMPLY WITH ICC/ANSI A117.1 SECTION 303.2 AND 303.3.
| GENERAL KITCHEN NOTES
i; 1. REFER TO RCPS FOR CEILING AND SOFFIT HEIGHTS.
2. REFER TO SHEETS G063 FOR TYPICAL CABINET AND SINK INFORMATION.
— 1 LIGHT 3. REFER TO SHEET G061 FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL ACCESSIBILITY
L] E FIXTURE, INFORMATION.
------------------------------------- —4=*=l— e — SEEELEC. —_ | 4. ALL UPPER CASEWORK SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM REVEAL OF 1/2" FROM
e | UNDERSIDE OF DROPPED CEILINGS OR SOFFITS.
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O /' cover TOILET
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o SOAP N DISPENSER — KB 1. REFER TO RCPS FOR CEILING HEIGHTS.
] S APENSER | ﬁ?/ SEE 13/ G063 2. REFER TO SHEET G063 FOR TYPICAL TOILET INFORMATION.
~ SEE 7/ G063 | g ] 3. REFER TO 5/G063 FOR TYPICAL SINK INFORMATION.
\’\.@ | N 4. REFER TO SHEET G061 FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL ACCESSIBILITY
K SINK ‘ S — — 5 INFORMATION.
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DOOR SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE UNIT DOOR SCHEDULE
SIZE FIRE DOOR FRAME DETAILS SIZE FIRE DOOR FRAME DETAILS SIZE FIRE DOOR FRAME DETAILS
DOOR # W H THK RATING | U-VALUE | SHGC TYPE | MATERIAL | HDWE TYPE HEAD SILL JAMB REMARKS DOOR # W H THK RATING | U-VALUE | SHGC TYPE | MATERIAL | HDWE TYPE HEAD SILL JAMB REMARKS DOOR # W H THK RATING | U-VALUE TYPE | MATERIAL | HDWE TYPE HEAD SILL JAMB REMARKS
LEVEL P2 332 3-0" 7-0" | 0-13/4" | 90MIN. - B METAL 01 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 U1 3-0" 6-8" | 0-13/8" - - A WD 30 WD 11/A590 | 10/A590 | 11/A590
031 3-0" 7-0" | 0-13/4" [ 90MIN. - B METAL 02 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 343a 3-10" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90MIN. - B METAL 27 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 7 U2 3-0" 6-8" | 0'-13/8" - - A WD 31 WD 11/A590 | 10/A590 | 11/A590
032 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90 MIN. 0.37 B METAL 37 HM - - - 4,5,8 343b 3-10" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90MIN. - B METAL 27 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 7 U4 2-6" 6-8" | 0'-13/8" - - A WD 31 WD 11/A590 | 10/A590 | 11/A590
043 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90 MIN. 0.37 B METAL 36 HM ; - - 1,4,5,8 351 3-0" 6-8" | 0'-13/4" | 45MIN. ; A WD 03 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 5 U5 3-0" 6-8" | 0-13/8" ; ; A WD 31 WD 11/A590 | 10/A590 | 11/A590
052 18'- 0" 10'- 0" 0-2" - - G METAL N/A HM ; - - 352 3-0" 6-8" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 U6 6-0" 6-8" | 0'-13/4" ; ; D WD 33 WD 11/A590 | 10/A590 | 11/A590
053a 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" - - B METAL 37 HM 8/A590 | 10/A590 8/A590 5 353a 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 u7 5-0" 7-0" | 0-13/8" ; ; F WD 32 WD 2/A590 10/A590 3/A590
053b 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" - - B METAL 37 HM 8/A590 | 10/A590 8/A590 5 353b 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590
054 3-6" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" - - A METAL 39 HM 8/A590 | 10/A590 8/A590 5
055 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" - - A METAL 04 HM 8/A590 | 10/A590 8/A590 LEVEL 4 REMARKS:
056a 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" - - A METAL 03 HM 8/A590 | 10/A590 8/A590 401 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
402 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 1. ELECTRONIC ADA PUSH PAD
LEVEL U1 403 3-Q" 7'-0" 0'-13/4" | 20 MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 g ?;gl\}flEDEiLA%cs:iARDWARE
101 3-0" 7-0" | 0-13/8" - 0.60 0.38 C METAL 07 HM 9/A570 2/A570 8/A570 4 404 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 :
102 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/8" - 0.60 0.38 C METAL 07 HM 9/A570 2/A570 8/A570 4 405 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 g: XC\@ELQJSE ggﬁ%;f%igg E’éﬁﬁé;ﬁﬁﬁ'ﬁ&%ﬁ%?&fﬁ_WSEC’ SEE SCHEDULE.
103 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/8" - 0.60 0.38 C METAL 07 HM 9/A570 2/A570 8/A570 4 406 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 6. DOOR(S) TO OPEN 180 DEGREES, PROVIDE LEVEL DOOR HOLDER(S)
104 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/8" - 0.60 0.38 C METAL 07 HM 9/A570 2/A570 8/A570 4 407 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 7. DOOR(S) TO OPEN 180 DEGREES, PROVIDE MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN. DOORS TO BE SELF CLOSING UPON DETECTION
105 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/8" - 0.60 0.38 C METAL 07 HM 9/A570 2/A570 8/A570 4 408 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 OF SMOKE, PER IBC 716.2.6.6.
o oo mo o own | S vo e am | awm o
LEVEL 1 410 3-0 7-0" | 0°-13/4" | 20 MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7IAS90 | 6/A590 7IA590 10. PROVIDE ELECTRIC TRIM FOR REMOTE ACCESS CONTROL. NO CARD READER. ’
100 3-0" 6-0" 0-1" - - EG - - - - - 411 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 11 PROVIDE FREE EGRESS FROM ROOM SIDE.
106a 3'-0" 8-0" 0'-13/4" - 0.60 0.38 C ALUM 12 ALUM - - - 1,3,4,5 412 3'-0" 7-0" 0'-13/4" 20 MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 12. PROVIDE FREE EGRESS FROM COURTYARD SIDE.
106b 3-0" 77-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - C WD 13 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 1,3, 4 413 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
110a 3-0" 6-8" | 0'-13/4" - 0.37 0.38 A METAL 09 HM 9/A570 2/A570 11/A570 3,4,5 414 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
110b 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - C WD 37 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 5 415 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 LEGEND:
111 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - C WD 03 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 416 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 ALUM: ALUMINUM
120a 3-0" 8-0" | 0-13/4" - 0.60 0.38 C ALUM 15 ALUM ; - - 4,5 417 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 SCW- SOLID CORE WOOD
120b 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - C WD 37 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 5 418 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 HCW: HOLLOW CORE WOOD
121 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" - - C WD 03 HM 8/A590 | 10/A590 8/A590 431 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90MIN. ; B METAL 01 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 HM: HOLLOW METAL
122 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" - - A WD 04 HM 8/A590 | 10/A590 8/A590 432 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90MIN. ; B METAL 01 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 WD: WOOD
124 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" - - A WD 18 HM 8/A590 | 10/A590 8/A590 4432 3-10" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90 MIN. ; B METAL 27 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 7 %‘F:CEQ'(';'CL&NDKOWN FRAME
125 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" - - A WD 18 HM 8/A590 | 10/A590 8/A590 443b 3-10" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90MIN. - B METAL 27 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 7 SF: STOREFRONT
126 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 03 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 451 3-0" 6-8" | 0'-13/4" | 45MIN. - A WD 03 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 5
131a 3-0" 77-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90 MIN. 0.37 B METAL 34 HM - - - 3 452 3-0" 6-8" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590
132a 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" - 0.37 A METAL 09 HM 12/A570 | 2/A570 8/A570 3,4,5 453a 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590
151 8'-0" 10'- 0" 0-2" - - G METAL N/A HM - - - 453b 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 NOTES:
160a 3-0 8-0" | 0°-13/4" - 0.60 c ALUM 12 ALUM - - - 3,4 1645 6'-0" 6-8" | 0°-13/4 - - D WD 33 WD 11/A590 | 10/A590 | 11/AS90 A. IBC 716.2: ALL FIRE DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF IBC 716.2 AND IN ACCORDANCE
160b 3-0" 8-0" | 0'-13/4" - 0.60 C ALUM 12 ALUM ; - - 3,4 WITH NFPA 80.
160c 3-0" 8-0" | 0'-13/4" - 0.60 C ALUM 12 ALUM ; - - 3,4 LEVEL 5 B. IBC 713.13: ALL DOORS LEADING INTO TRASH ROOMS AND TRASH TERMINATION ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
160d 3'-0" 8 -0" 0'-1 3/4" - 0.60 C ALUM 12 ALUM - - - 3,4 & 501 3-0" 7' -0" 0'-1 3/4" 20 MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 REQUIREMENTS OF IBC 713.13., AND BE SELF OR AUTOMATIC CLOSING UPON THE DETECTION OF SMOKE.
—\Aﬁoa /\z'fo" /’\/7(_ 6'\/__\0)_/1@&"/\/ \/_\/ ES\O/-\/ \0\3 \/Q\/ \/35/ /\Hﬁ MS%\ /\ZﬁS?O\/\/ﬁ/RY\O/\/ \/_\/ 502 3'.0" 7'-0" 0'-1 3/4" 20 MIN. _ A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 C. DOOR HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS AND OTHER OPERATING PARTS ON DOORS SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT
163 1 3-0" Y| 7-00"' 0-134" oY - Y A METAL | ¥ 03 |' HM 8/A590 ' 6/A590 ' | 8/A590 Y 503 3-0" 7-0" | 0-134" | 20 MIN. : A WD 26 KDF 7IA590 | 6/A590 7/A590 Sﬁé\?VPL'E'SéTE'%gl?{;‘g';:g‘%gfo%v'13; ING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE PER IBC 1010.1.9.1, AND NO SPECIAL
164 3-0" 77-0" | 0'-13/4" - - A METAL 03 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 504 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 D.(T)= TEMPERED GLAZING.SEE 1/ A610 FOR SAFETY GLAZING LOCATION AND DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS.
165 3-0" 77-0" | 0'-13/4" - - A METAL 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 505 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 E. SEE STOREFRONT SCHEDULE FOR ALL STOREFRONT WALL DOORS.
166 3-0" 77-0" | 0'-13/4" - - B METAL 02 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 506 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 F. ALL NEW FENESTRATION TO BE NFRC 100 LABELED AND CERTIFIED PER THE 2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY
166a 3-0" 7-0" 0'-13/4" - - B METAL 02 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 507 3-0" 7-0" 0'-13/4" | 20 MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 CODE, SECTION C303.1.3.
166b 30" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" : : B METAL 02 HM 8/A590 | 6/A590 8/A590 508 30" 70" | 0-13/4" | 20 MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7IA590 | 6/A590 71A590 G'F’I*&EEDXJV?TR;OS%%?\QES AT,\(/? BE INSULATED, THERMALLY BROKEN, AND PART OF AIR BARRIER; DOOR FRAME TO BE
509 3-0 7-0" | 0-13/4" | 20 MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7IAS0 | 6/AS90 | 7/ASSO H. ALL UNIT ENTRY DOOR ASSEMBLIES TO HAVE AN STC RATING OF 28 OR GREATER,
L P1 510 3'-0" 7-0" 0'-13/4" | 20 MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7IA590 I. DOOR OPENING FORCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 10 LBS OF FORCE OR LESS AT ALL PUBLIC EXTERIOR DOORS. INTERIOR
131b 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90MIN. - B METAL 01 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 511 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 DOOR FORCES SHALL MEET 8.5 POUNDS OR LESS. INTERIOR DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE EASILY USABLE WITH ONE
132b 3-0" 7-0" 0'-13/4" | 90 MIN. 0.37 B METAL 37 HM - - - 4,58 512 3-0" 7-0" 0'-13/4" | 20 MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 HAND AND NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRIPPING OR TWISTING.
143 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90 MIN. 0.37 B METAL 36 HM ; - - 1,4,5,8 513 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
152 18'- 0" 10'- 0" 0-2" - - G METAL N/A HM - - - 514 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
153 6'-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" - - D METAL 06 HM 8/A590 | 10/A590 8/A590 515 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
154 6'-0" 8-0" | 0'-13/4" - - D METAL 05 HM 8/A590 | 10/A590 8/A590 3 516 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
154a 6-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90MIN. - D METAL 40 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 517 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
518 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
LEVEL 2 531 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90MIN. - B METAL 01 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 ;ES'EE(,\;ALEQ_ZI'E'\?L%TC':?EDDES R
200 3-0" 7-0" | 0-13/8" - 0.60 0.38 C METAL 25 HM 9/A570 | 15/A570 8/A570 3,4,12 532 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90MIN. ; B METAL 01 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 REQUIRED FOR HARDWARE
201 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 543a 3-10" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90 MIN. ; B METAL 27 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 7 FIRE RATINGS & o g -
202 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 543b 3-10" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90 MIN. ; B METAL 27 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 7
203 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 551 3-0" 6-8" | 0'-13/4" | 45MIN. ; A WD 03 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 5
204 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 552 3-0" 6-8" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 3 -
205 3-0" 77-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 553a 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 3 PROVIDE PEEPHOLES AT ALL
206 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 553b 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 UNIT ENTRY DOORS / /
207 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 1656 6'-0" 6-8" | 0'-13/4" - - D WD 33 WD 11/A590 | 10/A590 | 11/A590 \\ /
208 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 ) o
209 3-0" 7°-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 LEVEL 6 © g a ’
210 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 601 3-0" 7-0" | 0-13/4" [ 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 -
211 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 28 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 3,5, 11 602 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 °
211a 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/8" - 0.60 0.38 C METAL 38 HM 9/A570 | 15/A570 8/A570 3,4,5,12 603 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
212 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 604 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 N N
213 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 605 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 o o
214 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 606 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 - - @
215 3-0" 77-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 607 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 N |
216 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 608 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 N
217 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 609 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 _FINISH I N N -
218 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 610 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 FLOOR SINGLE FLUSH SINGLE FLUSH SINGLE FLUSH
231 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90MIN. - B METAL 01 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 611 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 VISION LITE FULL LITE
232 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90MIN. - B METAL 01 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 612 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 A B C
243a 3-6" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90 MIN. - B METAL 27 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 7 613 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
243b 3-6" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90 MIN. - B METAL 27 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 7 614 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
251 3-0" 6-8" | 0'-13/4" | 45MIN. - A WD 03 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 5 615 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
252 3-0" 6-8" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 3 616 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
253a 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 3 617 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
253b 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 618 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590
631 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90MIN. - B METAL 01 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 g g g g"
LEVEL 3 632 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90MIN. - B METAL 01 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590
301 3-0" 7-0" | 0-13/4" [ 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 643a 3-10" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90MIN. - B METAL 27 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 7 1 M
302 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 643b 3-10" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90MIN. - B METAL 27 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 7 o
303 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 651 3-0" 6-8" | 0'-13/4" | 45MIN. ; A WD 03 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 5 ~ - a -
304 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 652 3-0" 6-8" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 / \ 10
305 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 653a 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 / \ / \
306 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 653b 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. ; A WD 04 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 y N
307 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 1631 6-0" 6-8" | 0'-13/4" ; ; D WD 33 WD 11/A590 | 10/A590 | 11/A590 / \
308 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 s
309 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 ROOF
310 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 732 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" - 0.37 A METAL 29 HM 9B/A570 | 14/A570 8/A570 4,5
311 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 743 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" - 0.37 A METAL 29 HM 9B/A570 | 14/A570 8/A570 N / h 4
312 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 \ / \ /
313 3-0" 7-0" | 0-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 ™ O
314 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 \ / ]
315 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 FINISH &
316 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 “FLOOR — — — — —
317 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 20MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 DOUBLE FLUSH DOUBLE FLUSH EXTERIOR METAL GATE
318 3-0" 7-0" | 0-13/4" | 20 MIN. - A WD 26 KDF 7/A590 6/A590 7/A590 FULL LITE PER LANDSCAPE
331 3-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | 90 MIN. - B METAL 01 HM 8/A590 6/A590 8/A590 D E EG
e
{111z R I A | B - S
FLOOR
SLIDER ROLL-UP OVERHEAD DOOR
F
G
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FINISH SCHEDULE UNIT FINISH SCHEDULE
RM# ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE NORTH WALL | EASTWALL | SOUTH WALL | WEST WALL CEILING COUNTER WAINSCOT REMARKS ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE NORTH WALL | EAST WALL | SOUTH WALL | WEST WALL CEILING COUNTER WAINSCOT REMARKS
LEVEL P2 1-BR UNIT LVT/ SV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PLAM - 5
031 STAIR 1 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 2-BR UNIT LVT/ SV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PLAM - 5
032 STAIR 2 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 3-BR UNIT LVT/ SV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PLAM - 5
041 ELEV 1 RT PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC - PER SPEC 3-BR UNIT - LEVEL 1 LVT/ SV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PLAM - 5
042 ELEV 2 RT PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC - PER SPEC 3-BR UNIT - LEVEL 2 LVT/SV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PLAM - 5
043 VESTIBULE CONC 1 RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT - -
051 BIKE STORAGE CONC 2 RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 CONC - -
052 PARKING GARAGE c ] PT-1GWB/ | PT-1GWB/ | PT-1GWB/ | PT-1GWB/ | PT-1GWB/ ] ] NOTES:
CONC CONC CONC CONC CONC A. PROVIDE SHEET VINYL AT UNIT BATHROOMS ONLY. LVT TO OCCUR THROUGHOUT TYPICAL UNIT.
054 WATER SERVICE ROOM C RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 CONC - - B. AT 2-STORY UNITS, PROVIDE GLU LAM TREADS AND PAINTED STEEL STRUCTURE AT STAIRS.
055 FIRE SERVICE ROOM c RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 CONC - 5 C. SEE APPENDIX | OF THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR PRODUCT INFORMATION.
056 BIKE STORAGE CONC 2 RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 CONC - - NOTES:
1. ADD ALTERNATE: WOOD BASE TRIM.
LEVEL 1 2. WALK-OFF MAT.
100 LOBBY CONC 1 RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT - - 1 3. FRP WAINSCOTTING OR BACKSPLASH &
106 VESTIBULE CONC 1 RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT - - 1,2 4. WASHABLE WALL COVERING TO 52" AF.F,
110 PROPERTY MGT CPT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT _ - 1 5. ADD ALTERNATE: SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOPS.
111 MTG ROOM CPT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT - ; 1 6. ALTERNATE: ROLLED CARPET.
112 MAIL CONC 1 RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT - - 1 ABBREVIATION KEY:
120a RESIDENTIAL AMENITY CONC 1 RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT - - 1 ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
121 COMMUNITY KITCHEN sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT PLAM - 3,5 C SEALED CONCRETE
122 STORAGE CONC 2 RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 CONC - - cc CONCRETE CURB
AN 5 5 S — - : CONG ] SROUND L moLSHED SoNCRETE St
125 TOILET SV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT - - 3 CONC 3 CONCRETE WITH PMMA TRAFFIC COATING PER 07 18 16
126 HALLWAY CONC 1 RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT - - 1 COVE ~ COVE BASE SHEET VINYL
132 STAIR 2 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - CPT CARPET
141 ELEV 1 RT PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC - PER SPEC FRP FIBER REINFORCED PANEL, FULL HEIGHT
142— |ELEVR RT _—PERSPEC | PERSPEC | PERSPEC— PERSPEC | PERSPEC —RER SPEC— >—_ | PERSPEC GWB  GYPSUM WALL BOARD
—~ —~ —~
~51 Y*RASH V\/ V-\/ CMC\{; WB y PT-1Y\/ W WI—_.] y PT-1V\/ W V-\/_ v N Y\/ W\/ t};/T IEE\);LEJI_Rg |\:/|||[j\l|él|_.|TlLE (VINYL PLANK, FLOATING INSTALLATION)
160 TENANT SHELL C - - - - - - - - & L LEVEL 4 FINISH
161 TENANT SHELL c - - - - - - - - MDF MEDIUM DENSITY FIBER BASE
162 TENANT SHELL C - - - - - - PLAM  PLASTIC LAMINATE, 60" AFF
163 TOILET c RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 4 ;LBYWD Eb\gggggb\?é AFF
164 TOILET C RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 4
165 STORAGE C RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - g\ gXTBIEER TREADS, RISERS AND SKIRTS
166 ~ |CORRIDOR C RB _ PT-1_ PT-1 ~ PT1 PT-1 PT-1 - _ - _ SG SEMI-GLOSS
Ss SOLID SURFACE
EL P1 SV SHEET VINYL
131 STAR 1 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - E:BD Eg?\llégg%? I\:/)VITH TRAFFIC COATING
132 STAIR 2 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - TF THERMOFOIL DRAWER/DOOR FACES
141 ELEV 1 RT PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC - PER SPEC VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
142 ELEV 2 RT PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC - PER SPEC WD PAINT-GRADE OR FINISHED WOOD
143 VESTIBULE CONC 1 RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT - -
PT-1GWB/ | PT-1GWB/ | PT-1GWB/ | PT-1GWB/ | PT-1GWB/ PAINT KEY:
152 PARKING GARAGE c - CONC CONC CONC CONC CONC - - PAINT # DESCRIPTION
153 WATER SERVICE ROOM c RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 CONC - ; Ek; ,?\é?:ENT
154 ELECT RM C RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 CONC - - PT.3  AGCENT
154a STANDBY CLOSET C RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 CONC - - PT-4 ACCENT
PT-5 ACCENT
LEVEL 2 PT-6 ACCENT
200 CORRIDOR LVT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 1
211 LAUNDRY sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 ACT PLAM - 3,5
231 STAIR 1 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 6
232 STAIR 2 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 6
241 ELEV 1 RT PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC - PER SPEC
242 ELEV 2 RT PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC - PER SPEC
251 TRASH Y, RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 3
252 ELECTRICAL (METER) sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
253a ELECTRICAL (METER) sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
253b MAINTENANCE sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
LEVEL 3
300 CORRIDOR LVT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 1
331 STAIR 1 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 6
332 STAIR 2 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 6
341 ELEV 1 RT PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC - PER SPEC
342 ELEV 2 RT PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC - PER SPEC
351 TRASH Y, RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 3
352 ELECTRICAL (IDF) sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
353a ELECTRICAL (IDF) sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
353b MAINTENANCE sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
LEVEL 4
400 CORRIDOR LVT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 1
431 STAIR 1 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 6
432 STAIR 2 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 6
441 ELEV 1 RT PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC - PER SPEC
442 ELEV 2 RT PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC - PER SPEC
451 TRASH Y RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 3
452 ELECTRICAL (IDF) sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
453a ELECTRICAL (IDF) sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
453b MAINTENANCE Y RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
LEVEL 5
500 CORRIDOR LVT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 1
531 STAIR 1 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 6
532 STAIR 2 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 6
541 ELEV 1 RT PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC - PER SPEC
542 ELEV 2 RT PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC - PER SPEC
551 TRASH Y RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 3
552 ELECTRICAL (METER) sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
553a ELECTRICAL (METER) sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
553b MAINTENANCE sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
LEVEL 6
600 CORRIDOR LVT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 1
631 STAIR 1 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 6
632 STAIR 2 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 6
641 ELEV 1 RT PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC - PER SPEC
642 ELEV 2 RT PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC PER SPEC - PER SPEC
651 TRASH sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 3
652 STORAGE sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
653a ELECTRICAL sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
653b MAINTENANCE sV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
ROOF
732 STAIR 2 RT RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - - 6
743 ELEV. CNTRL RM. SV RB PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -
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